राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मिज़ोरम

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) चलत्लांग, आइज़ोल, मिज़ोरम / CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796012

Phone: 0389 - 2391236 / 2391774 / 2391699

Email: registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in Website: www.nitmz.ac.in

F. No. NITMZ/Adm./34-1/2021/5436

NOTIFICATION

The Director, NIT Mizoram is pleased to declare the Best Teacher's Award, 2023 as under-mentioned:

Sl. No.	Stream	Name of the Faculty
1.	Engineering Stream	Prof. Saibal Chatterjee, Professor, Department of EE
2.	BS & HSS Stream	Prof. Ajmal Koya Pulikkal, Professor (Chemistry), Department of BS & HSS

The Best Teacher's Award has been derived from the assessments made by the Committee, based on the credentials/ratings assessed on their Teacher's Course Feedback (TCF).

> (LALTHIANGHLIMI ZOTE) Deputy Registrar National Institute of Technology Mizoram

Copy to:

- 1. Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.
- 2. Registrar-in-Charge's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.
- 3. All Deans, NIT Mizoram.
- 4. All HoD with advisory to inform the faculty members of the respective Departments.
- 5. Prof. Saibal Chatterjee, with a congratulatory note.
- 6. Prof. Ajmal Koya Pulikkal with a congratulatory note.
- 7. Executive Engineer.
- 8. Assistant Librarian.
- 9. Assistant Registrar (Estt.), NIT Mizoram.
- 10. Dr. Sandeep Kumar Dash, Asst. Prof. and FIC website for uploading in the website.
- 11. Superintendent(s).
- 12. Concerned File & Order Guard File.

National Institute of Technology Mizoram